## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

## Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings

Case No. 23 of 2023

Inland Power Limited (IPL)	••••••	•••	Petitioner
	Versus		
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited	•••••	••••	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner :Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Rishi Nandan, G.M. (Comml.), JBVNL

S1.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature			Office
	Proceeding				action
					taken
					with date
1	2		3		4
3	10.11.2023	Mr. Saket Upa	adhyay Learned counsel i	s present.	
		On repeated	calls none appears o	on behalf of the	
		respondent-JBVNL.	It is informed that n	otices have been	
		served upon respondent JBVNL.			
		With a view to give an opportunity for appearance of the			
		respondent, office to list the case on 24.11.2023 at 2.00 PM.			
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson	